

BID INFORMATION REQUIRED

2021 Street Improvement Project - Phase 1

OPENED: March 19th, 2021 @ 1:00pm City of John Day Fire Hall Conference Room

SCHEDULE A				Iron Triangle LLC		Tidewater Contractors Inc		Harney Rock and Paving Co		Hueckman Contracting	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUAN.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
01-210	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 11,375.00	\$ 11,375.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
02-290	EROSION AND POLLUTION CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
03-320A	CLEARING AND GRUBING	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
04-320B	ASPHALT REMOVAL	1420	SY	\$ 6.25	\$ 8,875.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 3,266.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,520.00
05-320C	SAW CUT ASPHALT	190	CY	\$ 2.75	\$ 522.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 285.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 779.00
06-330A	CUT - EXCAVATE	180	CY	\$ 6.25	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,620.00
07-330B	FILL - EMBANKMENT	50	CY	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00
08-641A	3/4"-0" CRUSHED ROCK PROVIDED, PLACED, & COMPACTED	178	CY	\$ 38.00	\$ 6,764.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 5,696.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 12,994.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,680.00
9-641C	1 1/2"-0" CRUSHED ROCK PROVIDED AND PLACED	179	CY	\$ 38.00	\$ 6,802.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,370.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 13,067.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 9,666.00
10-405	TRENCHING (City provided backfill @ Stockpile)	267	LF	\$ 11.50	\$ 3,070.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,204.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,869.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,670.00
11-445A	12" STORM DRAIN	30	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00
12-445B	10" CULVERT	50	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00
13-445C	8" HDPE PERFORATED PIPE	187	LF	\$ 13.58	\$ 2,539.46	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,244.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,740.00
14-445D	CLEAN OUT	3	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00
15-470A	FIELD INLET	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
16-470B	CONNECTION TO EX. CATCH BASIN	1	EA	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
17-330C	NEW DITCH	55	LF	\$ 5.35	\$ 294.25	\$ 10.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 715.00
18-330D	CLEAN EX. DITCH	275	LF	\$ 3.75	\$ 1,031.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,375.00
19-000A	Rockery Wall (exposed face surface)	240	SF	\$ 48.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 11,280.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 8,640.00
20-000B	500 lb. +/- ROCKS	25	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 875.00
21-744	HOT MIX ASPHALT	250	TON	\$ 137.50	\$ 34,375.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 45,000.00
22-2320	Geo-textile	360	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 900.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 720.00
				Sch. A Total	\$ 101,848.96	Sch. A Total	\$ 73,319.00	Sch. A Total	\$ 174,211.00	Sch. A Total	\$ 107,850.00
SCHEDULE B OPTIONAL											
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUAN.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
23-320C	Pulverize or Grind Asphalt Pavement in Place - Rather than Remove	1420	SY	\$ 6.50	\$ 9,230.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,680.00	\$ 7.40	\$ 10,508.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 17,750.00

